
1 of 1| P a g e  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
With USA WASTE OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 

 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 26th day of November, 2024 by and between USA WASTE 
OF CALIFORNIA, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
contract between the parties related to the Community Green Waste Mitigation, Scope of Work 
executed on April 23, 2024 by Resolution No. 24-184. 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to extend the contract timeline from 
December 31st 2024 to December 31, 2025; and 
 

WHEREAS, the current scope of work has a contract end date of 31 December 2024. This 
will be amended to read December 31, 2025.  
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:  
 

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of November 26, 2024. 
 

2. That the contract term will be changed to read “April 23, 2024 to December 31, 2025.” 
 

3. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Craig Griesbach  
 Director, Emergency Services 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:       
 
 
By:____________________________    
  Alex Oseguera 
    President  


